statutory modi�cation(s), amendment(s) or re-enactments from time to time)

(“Buyback Regulations”) and contains the requisite disclosures as speci�ed in

Schedule II of the Buyback Regulations read with Schedule I of the Buyback 

Regulations.

OFFER TO BUYBACK UP TO 4,25,000 (FOUR LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND) 

FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ` 10 (RUPEES TEN 

ONLY)  EACH OF FAIRCHEM ORGANICS LIMITED, REPRESENTING  3.26% 

OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES IN THE PAID-UP EQUITY 

SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS ON MARCH 31, 2025 FROM ALL THE

[...]

Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 (“Share Capital 

Rules”) and Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

(“Management Rules”), to the extent applicable. The Company proposed 

the buyback of its fully paid-up Equity Shares, not exceeding 4,25,000 (Four 

Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) Equity Shares (representing up to 3.26%  of 

the total number of Equity Shares in the existing total paid-up equity share 

capital of the Company based on the latest audited �nancial statements for

the �nancial year ended March 31, 2025) at a price of ` 800/- (Rupees Eight